LI2000	103693
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400238194084
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/13/1201001002 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DEPARTMEN 12 AUG 10
	DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Office Use Only	C. LEWIS AUG 1 3 2012 EXAMINER

-

. . .

ļ.

۰									
CORPDIRECT AGEN 515 EAST PARK ÁVI TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173	ENUE	nerly CCRS)	4 8. 4. X	ville,	ee Ale	* \\ 90"	Ч	1 9 -1 1 1	
FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-14	SHEET								
CONTACT:	RICKY SOT	<u>'0</u>							
DATE:	<u>08/10/2012</u>							•	
REF. #:	<u>000150.17107</u>	<u>73</u>							
CORP. NAME: <u>HAPPY MOTIVES, LLC</u>									
() ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION		() ARTICLES	() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION						
() ANNUAL REPORT	() TRADEMAR	() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK				() FICTITIOUS NAME			
() FOREIGN QUALIFIC	CATION	() LIMITED P	ARTNERSHIP		(XX) LIM				
() REINSTATEMENT () MERGER () WITHDRAWAL									
() CERTIFICATE OF C	ANCELLATION								
() OTHER:									
STATE FEES PR	REPAID WI	ТН СНЕСК	#	514	FO	R \$ <u>12</u>	<u>5.00</u>		

.

_ . _ . _

AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITED:

 COST LIMIT: \$_____

 PLEASE RETURN:

 () CERTIFIED COPY
 () CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

 () CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

HAPPY MOTIVES, LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is HAPPY MOTIVES, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 5950 SW 98 Terrace, Miami, FL 33156.

ARTICLE III - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by its managers, as set forth in the company's Operating Agreement and is therefore a manager-managed Company. The names of the initial manager of the Company is Zach Grossman.

ARTICLE IV- REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the Company's initial registered agent and office is 5950 SW 98 Terrace, Miami, FL 33156, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is Zachary Grossman.

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated this 9th day of August, 2012.

FILED

12 AUG 10 AM 10: 07

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Zách-Grossman Authorized Person

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for Happy Motives, LLC at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Florida Statutes Chapter 608.

Dated this 9th day of August, 2012.

Zachary Grossman

FILED 12 AUG 10 AM 10: 07 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

ないという

1011400 053 0341/4